

Construction Notice

ATTENTION RESIDENTS AND BUSINESS OWNERS IN THE VICINITY OF CANOGA AVENUE BETWEEN VANOWEN AND LASSEN STREET

In preparation for construction of the Metro Orange Line Extension, the Contractor will begin removing hazardous soil along the right-of-way, slightly east of Canoga Avenue where the Metro Orange Line Extension will extend four miles north from the Metro Orange Line Canoga Station to the Metrolink/Amtrak Chatsworth Station.

WHAT: Hazardous soil removal. (Hazardous soil is soil that contains contaminants from creosote railroad ties, herbicides, paint products and petroleum products).

WHEN: Beginning on Thursday, July 29, 2010, for approximately two weeks the Contractor will be removing hazardous soil. The anticipated work hours are from 6:00 a.m., to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, weather permitting.

WHERE: Along Canoga Avenue between Vanowen and Lassen Street

WHAT TO EXPECT:

- The contractor will employ dust control.
- Metro will provide air monitoring during this activity.
- The haul routes are as follows: southbound on Canoga Avenue to the 101 FWY and northbound on Canoga Avenue to Topanga Canyon and then to the 118 FWY.
- Access will be maintained for businesses and residents at all times.
- Public sidewalks are expected to remain open.
- Fire Department and emergency vehicle access will be maintained at all times.

To request further information through an assistive listening device, please call 1.800.252.9040.

Remember to always be careful when driving or walking through or near a construction area.

Thank you for your patience and cooperation.



For more information, call the Community Relations Construction Impact Team at 213.922.3668 or email us at molextension@metro.net.

Metro
One Gateway Plaza, MS 99-17-11
Los Angeles, CA 90012-2952

Construction Notice

ATENCIÓN RESIDENTES Y DUEÑOS DE NEGOCIOS EN EL ÁREA DE LA AVENIDA CANOGA ENTRE CALLES VANOWEN Y LASSEN

En preparación para la construcción de la Extensión del Metro Orange Line, el contratista comenzará a eliminar tierra que está contaminada a lo largo de la vía ubicada ligeramente al lado este de la Avenida Canoga donde se extenderá la Extensión de Metro Orange Line. La línea de Metro se extenderá cuatro millas al norte de la estación Canoga Park hacia la estación Chatsworth de Metrolink y Amtrak.

QUÉ: Eliminación de tierra contaminada

CUANDO: A partir del jueves, 29 de julio de 2010 por aproximadamente dos semanas. El Contratista estará eliminando porciones de tierra contaminada. Se anticipa las horas de trabajo son entre 6:00 a.m., a 4:30 p.m., del lunes a viernes, si el tiempo lo permite.

DONDE: Avenida Canoga desde Calles Vanowen a Lassen

QUE ESPERAR:

- El contratista tendrá como mitigación una actividad de monitoreo del aire ambiental en el lugar de trabajo.
- Las rutas de largo recorrido son las siguientes: con rumbo al sur en la Avenida Canoga hacia la Autopista 101 y con rumbo al norte en la Avenida Canoga, norte en el Bulevar Topanga Canyon, hasta la Autopista 118.
- Se mantendrá el acceso para las empresas y los residentes en todo momento.
- Acceso a los peatones se mantendrá fuera de la zona de construcción.
- Las banquetas se mantendrán abiertas en todo momento.
- Se mantendrá acceso en todo momento para el departamento de bomberos y vehículos de emergencia.

To request further information through an assistive listening device, please call 1.800.252.9040.

Remember to always be careful when driving or walking through or near a construction area.

Thank you for your patience and cooperation.



For more information, call the Community Relations Construction Impact Team at 213.922.3668 or email us at molextension@metro.net.

Metro
One Gateway Plaza, MS 99-17-11
Los Angeles, CA 90012-2952